Me

S

Decision Ko. _f_/_'_‘?_g._

BEFORE THE RAITRCAD COMMISSION OF QEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
=000~

Iz the Matter of the ALpplicetion of
JACXSON WATER WORKS for the estab-
lishment of Meter Rates.

Grace E. DePue for Lpplicant.

BY TEE COMMISSION.

Enily V. 5lair is the owner of a public uwtility water
gystem which is operated wnder the fictitiouc neme ard style of
Jackson Yater Company, through whichk system water is supplied to
consmmers in Jacksoxm, gmador County, Cslifornia, amd of wkich,
one Grace Z.DePue is manager.

In this proceeding evplication 1s made in the name

of Jackeon Weter Company for authority to estsgblish meter rates

for sexvice.

L public hearing was held in this mat'éor before Exsminer
Westover at Jackson, Californis, of which hearing all interested
rarties were notified and given ar oprortwmniiy to be present and
be heard. it the hearing applicant requested not omly suthority
to establisk a meter rate, but also asked that the flat rates be
revised so thet an adequate returm would be reslized upor the invest-
ment.

The water supply for Jackson Water Cogpany is purchamed
from the Pacific Gag and Electric Company’s ditch and stored in two

le




43,000 gallon tanks from wbicl;. it is delivered by gravity to the
distribution system. The contract wnder which water is purchased
provides for z puyment of 20 cents por miner's ixch day and termin-
ates Jenmary 1, 1922. Yn 1918 the average xumber of consumers was
368. ALt the present time there are about 340 consumers.

An estimsted cogt of the system was submitted by the
Commission’s hydreulic engineers smounting to 325,374. Applicent

~ pregsented no apjmiaal but agreed to accept that of the cormission’s

‘ engineéxa. However, the value of certein rights of way and In-
tengibles wore not included in this appraissl and after an examina-
tion of the record it appears fair that an Iinterest return be al-
Towed upon the sum of .‘,';“.28-,000'.00.‘ The replacement furd computed
by the sinking fund method is $398. ?his letter sum, accumulated

auzmally, is designed to yrovide & proper fund for the replacament
of wornout properties.

The grose revernues and maintenance and operztion ex-

pense of the wtility for recent years is as follows:
1916 1917 1918 ' 1919
Gross Revomus ——= & 957OX.72  $O,VMEAE.5S  $970T7.00 $8,50B.41

Maintensnce and . .
Operation Experse 5,096.71 5,788.12 7,732e73 - 6,398.39

An investigation showed that the large inocrease In wa 1o
tensnce and operation expemse ir 1918 was due to the inclusion
therein of certain capital expenditures.

Lfter a careful consideration of &ll the condit.{ons
mnder whick the utility cperates 1t sppesrs thet a regsonsble al-
Towence for future maintemsnce end operation expense 18 $6,750400.

'Sma.rizing, 1t sppeaxrs that the following are the
. elements going to meke wp the sum wkich ghould axmually be produced

by ratas.
g reH Interest om 528,000 at 6%--3 2,240
Replacenent fund 398
Vaintensnce end Opexation 750
motal &9,




Trasmech as spplicant purcheses all of the water which
it distributes at g meter rate, and has deen selling same upon a
flat rete basis, we desire to direct attention to the fact that
sach s practice 1s uvneconomicsl. TWhere water iIs sold on & flat
rate basis there is always a tendency towsrd wasteful and extrava~
gent use of water. It is impossible to establish & schedule of
flet rates whereby the durden of meintaining a water system of this
chara;:‘t:er is equitably distributed smong the varioms comsumers in
proportion to thelr use of weater. The benefits to be derived '
from & metering of the systen is mot only an squitadle distridbution
of the charges, but 18 also a means whereby the water can be conserved.

The evidemce in this proceeding and all facts relating
to the operstion of this company Indicste that this 18 a cmse in
whick the spplicetioxn for increased rates should be granted. The
schedule established in the following order is designed to return
to applicent maintenance and operation expense, replacement fund

and & reasonable amount for interest on the investment.

S RD2ER
Arplication heving been made to the Rallrosd Commission
a8 entitled above, & public hesring he¥ing been held and the Commis-
sion being fully in:formedf‘in t2¢ matter,
Xt 18 hereby fomad a8 & fact that the rates now charged

by epplicant for weter delivered to comsumers are unjust and wm~
reasonéble In so0 far as they differ from the rates herein established
and that the rates herein esgtablished are Just and ressonsble rstes
to be cherged for such service, and basing Iits orﬁer upon the Lindings
contained in the opinion vrecedirg this order,

IT IS EE2EBY ORDERZD that Jackson Water Worke be and it
is bhereby authorized and directed to f£ile with the Reilroed Commission,

witkin twenty days from the date o:f this order axpd thereafter charge,

Se




the following retes Zor water deliverxed to comsumers.

1.

Se

4

(L3
8.

Fe

I0.

1l
124
13e

14.

Honthly Flat Rates.

For residences and teonements of not more than
5 rooms including bath snd toilet.

Additionmnl Loxr eachk roonx

Additionel for each bathiud

Ldditionel for each toflet

Additional for each private garage and one
sutomobile

For each additional sutomodile

Additional for private barm not more than two
hoxrgses Or COWS

For each additionsl horse or cow

Sprinkling of lewns, shrubbery, trees, gexdens,
etg., per square yard of suxface sctually
watexrad.

Blscksmith shops, machine shops, luxber yardse,
prixting olfices, bekeries, unde pPEr=-

lors, grocery stores, dental offices, eatres,

warehouses, bdbulchershops and large stores
Drug stores and photograpk galleries

 Botiling works, creameries, slaughbter kouses

and lsundries

Banka, professionsal offices, billisxrd parlors,
fraternal halls, ¢lud rooms, churches, shoe
ghops, plumbing shops, stores end shops not
othexrwise ligted.

office buildings for eack room

Restoursnts and cafes, per wmit of seating cap-
acity.

$le25
Ce25
Oe20
020

0.25
0.25

0.50
0s20

0.00%

300
e 50

5400

L1e50
0450

O0el8

Livery stables and feed yards, per aversge nmmber

ol stock fed, esach.
Xixioum payment per mowth

Barns in conmection with stores, shoPs, etc,

A% A8 thaw fwo horses

Foxr each additional koxrse
Public Gareges, 6-gutos or less

Toxr each additionsl aunto

Sods Fountsine or ice cream parlors, either
slone or iIn gconmnection with other bdusinecs

Additionsl for esch bathtub, toflet or wrinal
5. 3 %o 1Z inclusive

Barber shops, per chsir
Additional for eack dbathtuld
Ldditional for eackh tollet

' 9

Oe25
2450

0.50
Ou25

3.00
050

2400

0e30

1.00
1.06
0e50




Soft drirk perlors $5.00
Ldditional for eack toilet 0.50
Additional for esch urinsl 0.30

Hotels=
Dinixg Room 2.00
Bedrooms with rumning water 0.25
Bedrooms without rumning watexr 0.10
Additional fox each bathtub 0«50
Additionel for each toilet 030
Additional for each urimal . 0.30

Steam Engines, pcr horsepower 0.10
Public drinking fountain 1450

Public watering trough ' Z.50

Puilding Worke
For mortar snd to dampen 1000 bricks 0.3
Foxr cememt work per barrel 015

Veter mntors, depending ox size 31.00 to 3.00

Private Fire Eydrantas, including water used
for extinguishing fires: :
1% inck hydrants, each 0450
3 inch monitoxr : Le 50

Cold storage machines, In addition to cther .
retos $1e50 to 54,00

Water for imdustrial use or for all purposes
not othexrwise apecified will be cherged for
at metexr rates.

Puolic Use

For lire hydrants, includiing water used for
extinguishing fires: ‘
Hydrants, 2 imch or larger, per month
Hydrantg, less than 2 fnch 7 s

[

Sprinkling roads or streets, by‘city‘or comnty,
neasured by wagon tank capacity, pex 100
cubic feet 0.10

Pudblic buildings, school houses, including grounde,
and all otkrer public use, to be charged at
regular meter rstes.

Yeter Rates
LORTHLY MINIMOM PERL-R.S:
5/8 inch meters
“3fa ™ "
8 g :

1%
Z
3




Moxrthly Meter Rates

From O to 400 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feet $0.26
™ 400 ™ 2000 ™ - LA w .Gelb
Ovexr 2000 w w " L S 0.1C

AND IT IS FURCEER ORDERED that spplicant herein f£ile
with the Railroad Commission, within sixty days from the date
of this order, revised rules ond regulations governing the
supply of water to consumers and ‘shall put them into effect
within five (5) days of thoir approwal by this cozmlaéion.

A
Dated ot San Frenmeisco, California, this Z —
day of Saptaxmbaxr, 1920.




